Docket No.: LUKP:102US

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY POSA/REVO3 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies); Name of conveying party(ies): Ian Richard Joseph Bates **Burkhard Pollak** Name: Luk Lamellen und Kupplungsbau Beteiligungs KG In Ho Song Address: Industriestrasse 3 Youngkeun Park Christian Rieger Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: Bühl State/Prov.: Country: Germany Execution Date: 01/26/2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. 10/758,804 01/16/2004 Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be malled: Name: Robert P. Simpson, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 33,034 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC Authorized to be charged to deposit account 5555 Main Street 8. Deposit account number: City: Williamsville \_\_\_\_State/Prov.: NY 50-0822 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Country: US ZIP: 14221 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and sporrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. May 28, 2004 Robert P. Simpson, Esq. Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)		Docket No. LUKP:104US
This is an Assignment of the following righ	hts, title and interest: (check all that apply):	
<u> </u>	hts, title and interest in the invention	
∑ Foreign rights, title and inter		
United States Patent Applica		
Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	
United States Provisional Par		
☐ United States Patent No(s),		<u></u>
☐ International (PCT) Patent A	pplication Serial No.	
Other (specify)		
Title of the Invention	-	
AUTOMATED TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS  Inventors (assignors)		
Nume		
lan Richard Joseph Bates	Address	
Tan Richard Joseph Bates	5 Hadrians Close, Salendine Nook, HD3 3X	Z Huddersfield, West Yorkshire,
Dr. Burkhard Pollak	United Kingdom	
In Ho Song	Im Eichert 5, 77815 Bühl, Germany	
Youngkeun Park	56 Frances Havergal Close, CV31 1BU Warwickshire, United Kingdom  7 Vine Court, CV34 5BD Warwickshire, United Kingdom	
Christian Rieger	7 Vine Court, CV34 5BD Warwickshire, United Kindgom  Robert-Koch-Straße 13, 76476 Bischweier, Germany	
Issignee	<b>I</b>	
Name	Address	
LuK Lamellen und Kupplungsbau Beteiligunզ	gs KG Industriestrasse 3, 77815 Bühl, Germany	

AS03A/REV01

**PATENT REEL: 014677 FRAME: 0545** 

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. LUKP:104US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignce;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name Ian Richard Joseph Bates	Signature/Date		
	on Bato	19 Jan 2004.	
Dr. Burkhard Pollak	Dr. Ruth & Pale	<u> </u>	
In Ho Song	Son worth	<u> </u>	
Youngkeun Park	4 Jaca Rock	19/01/04	
Christian Rieger	Christian Riage	26.01.04	
		66-01-07.	
		·	
,		<u> </u>	

Page 2 of 2 j

PATENT REEL: 014677 FRAME: 0546

RECORDED: 05/28/2004